
Sharon L. Leair, Chairman

P.O. Box 183
Genesee Depot, WI 53127

262-968-3166

chairman@towngenesee.wi.gov

Rick Braun, Supervisor

S29W29571 Ancestral Dr
Waukesha, WI 53188

414-899-4707

rickb@towngenesee.wi.gov

James Morris, Supervisor 

S26W33080 Morris Rd
Dousman, WI 53118

262-370-3980

jamesm@towngenesee.wi.gov

Meri Majeskie, Clerk Treasurer

262-968-3656

merim@towngenesee.wi.gov

Rachel Workman, Deputy Clerk

Charlie Ross, Supervisor

S53W29876 Holiday Rd
Waukesha, WI 53189

262-227-3364

charlier@towngenesee.wi.gov

Buck Houston, Supervisor

W289S3827 Wern Farm Cir W
Waukesha, WI 53189

262-968-3590/262-894-2066

buckh@towngenesee.wi.gov

Jeffrey Herrmann, Planner/Administrator

Monday/Wednesday

262-968-3656

jeffh@towngenesee.wi.gov

Jaleesa Jolly, Deputy Clerk Treasurer

jaleesaj@towngenesee.wi.gov

TOWN BOARD & OFFICE
STAFF

rachelw@towngenesee.wi.gov



Sharon L. Leair, Chairman

P.O. Box 183
Genesee Depot, WI 53127

262-968-3166

chairman@towngenesee.wi.gov

Joe Turzynski

P.O. Box 188
Genesee Depot, WI 53127

262-968-2487

joet@towngenesee.wi.gov

Brett Engelking

W311S6180 Hunters Crossing
Mukwonago, WI 53149

262-392-3130

brette@towngenesee.wi.gov

Michael O'Toole

W323S4225 Grace Ct.
Waukesha, WI 53189

michaelt@towngenesee.wi.gov

Robert (Bob) Christiansen

S54W31458 State Road 59
North Prairie, WI 53153

262-470-4446

bobc@towngenesee.wi.gov

PLAN COMISSION

A TOWN BOARD MEMBER SITS ON THE PLAN
COMMISSION, THIS PERSON ROTATES EACH YEAR.

REGULAR MEETING ON 4TH MONDAY OF THE MONTH AT
6PM (  NO MEETING IN DECEMBER)



James Morris, Fire Board

S26W33080 Morris Rd
Dousman, WI 53118

262-370-3980

Fred Loomis, Fire Commission

W316S2910 Roberts Rd.
Waukesha, WI 53189

262-392-2932

Lake Country Fire & Rescue

262-646-6235

Jerry Orlowski, Fire Board

S27W30760 Wild Berry Lane
Waukesha, WI 53188

414-303-5799

Mike Doud, Fire Commission

P.O. Box 263
Genesee Depot, WI 53127

262-501-1801

LAKE COUNTRY FIRE BOARD
AND FIRE COMMISSION

jamesm@towngenesee.wi.gov jeromeorlw@aol.com

floomis@wi.rr.com wsd60@aol.com 


